Our innovative HaWK solar array is a high performance 42 Watt solar
array system for the CubeSat class spacecraft. The system consists
of two array wings (center panel with 2 fl ip-out panels per wing),
launch restraint mechanism and single-axis pancake solar array
drive assembly (SADA*) for improved orbital average power (OAP).
The HaWK array wings are designed to interface in both a gimbal
or a non-gimbaled confi guration without interface /confi guration
changes. The complete array system is stowed for launch and

2x3 α / α+SADA(ß) high voltage >112 W TBD TBD TBD hvHaWK
* Many of the above confi gurations may be combined to realize more power.
MMA PART NUMBER DECODER
Existing HaWK
Confi gurations
MMA Design LLC   |   2000 Taylor Avenue, Suite 200, Louisville, CO 80027   |   720-728-8491   |   www.mmadesignllc.com
W L 1 2 PP R O
Stowed Footprint
Width
(1-1U, 2=2U)
String
Length
Deployment Axis #1
(A=Alpha Hinge, L=Long
Side Alpha Hinge)
Deployment Axis #2
(-=None, B=Beta Hinge,
S=SADA)
Peak Power
(@ BOL, AM0, 28C)
Restraint
(Blank = Standard,
F=Frangibolt, E=ERM,
R=Roller)
Options (Blank = None,
B = Body Panel, V =
V-Panel, HP = High
Performance)